CH \$65.00 575373

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM678745

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AB Private Credit Investors LLC, as Collateral Agent			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medical Management Resource Group, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	63 S. Rockford Drive, Suite 220		
City:	Tempe		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85281		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5753731	AMERICAN VISION PARTNERS	
Registration Number:	5645580	AMERICAN VISION PARTNERS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-372-2000

Email: ipdocketmwe@mwe.com, jmikulina@mwe.com,

kdelcoure@mwe.com, ipdocketchicago@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Mikulina

Address Line 1:McDermott Will & Emery LLPAddress Line 2:444 West Lake Street, Suite 4000Address Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066497-0654
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer M. Mikulina
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer M. Mikulina/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=AVP - Medical Management Resource Group LLC - Trademark IP Release (executed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007441 FRAME: 0909

900647462

source=AVP - Medical Management Resource Group LLC - Trademark IP Release (executed)#page2.tif source=AVP - Medical Management Resource Group LLC - Trademark IP Release (executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007441 FRAME: 0910

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of September 30, 2021

The Agent hereby, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, (a) terminates, cancels, discharges and releases the lien and security interest in the Grantor's Trademark Collateral as defined in that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 5, 2019, by and among Medical Management Resource Group, L.L.C. (the "Grantor"), and AB Private Credit Investors LLC, as collateral agent (the "Agent") (the "Agreement"), which was duly recorded on September 6, 2019, at Reel/Frame 6737/0742, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Agent in the respective Trademark Collateral, including (i) the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto, (ii) all renewals, continuations or extensions thereof, (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark, and (iv) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof, without representation or warranty, (b) terminates the Agreement, and (c) re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1.

[Signature on Following Page]

LEGAL02/41069367v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007441 FRAME: 0911

AB PRIVATE CREDIT INVESTORS LLC,

as collateral agent

Docusigned by:

Evan Colun

Name: Evan Cohen

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE 1

United States Trademark Registrations and Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	Application/ Registration Date
Medical Management Resource Group, L.L.C.	United States	American Vision Partners	5753731	May 14, 2019
Medical Management Resource Group, L.L.C.	United States	American Vision Partners	5645580	January 1, 2019

 $\label{eq:medical-measure} \mbox{Medical Management Resource Group, L.L.C.} - \mbox{Trademark Release} \\ \mbox{LEGAL02/41069367v1}$

RECORDED: 10/04/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007441 FRAME: 0913